

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation 994250-APC-2020 UPS Maintenance - APC Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:00 PM	Unified Power Terrell, TX 6318 Awarded				Weissco Power LLC Califon, NJ 2688				
	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4	
	MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276								
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 955.46	\$ 955.46	\$ 955.46	\$ 955.46	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 955.46	\$ 955.46	\$ 955.46	\$ 955.46	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 955.46	\$ 955.46	\$ 955.46	\$ 955.46	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 955.46	\$ 955.46	\$ 955.46	\$ 955.46	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 1,228.19	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 955.46	\$ 955.46	\$ 955.46	\$ 955.46	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
Street Road Interchange deceleration ramp	\$ 473.11	\$ 473.11	\$ 473.11	\$ 473.11	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
Street Road Interchange acceleration ramp	\$ 473.11	\$ 473.11	\$ 473.11	\$ 473.11	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43									
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 699.11	\$ 699.11	\$ 699.11	\$ 699.11	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 699.11	\$ 699.11	\$ 699.11	\$ 699.11	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
Annual Total	\$ 16,947.26	\$ 16,947.26	\$ 16,947.26	\$ 16,947.26	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	
Total # 1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 67,789.04				\$ 142,800.00				
	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4	
MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276									
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 133.59	\$ 133.59	\$ 133.59	\$ 133.59	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 133.59	\$ 133.59	\$ 133.59	\$ 133.59	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 133.59	\$ 133.59	\$ 133.59	\$ 133.59	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 133.59	\$ 133.59	\$ 133.59	\$ 133.59	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 104.55	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
Street Road Interchange deceleration ramp	\$ 11.35	\$ 11.35	\$ 11.35	\$ 11.35	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
Street Road Interchange acceleration ramp	\$ 11.35	\$ 11.35	\$ 11.35	\$ 11.35	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43									
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 11.35	\$ 11.35	\$ 11.35	\$ 11.35	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 11.38	\$ 11.38	\$ 11.38	\$ 11.38	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
Annual Total	\$ 1,520.74	\$ 1,520.74	\$ 1,520.74	\$ 1,520.74	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 16,150.00	
Total # 2 = Yr 1+Yr 2+Yr 3+ Yr 4	\$ 6,082.96				\$ 64,600.00				

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation 994250-APC-2020 UPS Maintenance - APC Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:00 PM	Unified Power Terrell, TX 6318 Awarded				Weissco Power LLC Califon, NJ 2688			
	MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276							
	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
	Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 6,332.82	\$ 6,332.82	\$ 6,332.82
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 6,332.82	\$ 6,332.82	\$ 6,332.82	\$ 6,332.82
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 6,332.82	\$ 6,332.82	\$ 6,332.82	\$ 6,332.82
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 6,332.82	\$ 6,332.82	\$ 6,332.82	\$ 6,332.82
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08	\$ 7,804.08
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 4,634.00	\$ 4,634.00	\$ 4,634.00	\$ 4,634.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 4,860.00
Street Road Interchange deceleration ramp	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 624.00
Street Road Interchange acceleration ramp	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 624.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43								
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Annual Total	\$ 84,174.00	\$ 84,174.00	\$ 84,174.00	\$ 84,174.00	\$ 94,471.92	\$ 94,471.92	\$ 94,471.92	\$ 94,471.92
Total # 3 = Yr 1+Yr 2+Yr 3+ Yr 4	\$ 336,696.00				\$ 377,887.68			
TOTAL UPS & BATTERY MAINTENANCE	\$ 73,872.00				\$ 207,400.00			
SINGLE BATTERY REPLACEMENT FEE Year 1	\$ 84,174.00				\$ 94,471.92			
	\$ 158,046.00				\$ 301,871.92			

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation	United Power System Inc				Vertiv Corporation			
994250-APC-2020	Whitehall, PA				Columbus, OH			
UPS Maintenance - APC	5887				241			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:00 PM								
MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,033.00	\$ 3,033.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 3,124.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,033.00	\$ 3,033.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 3,124.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,488.00	\$ 3,488.00	\$ 3,593.00	\$ 3,593.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,488.00	\$ 3,488.00	\$ 3,593.00	\$ 3,593.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,033.00	\$ 3,033.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 3,124.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,033.00	\$ 3,033.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 3,124.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,488.00	\$ 3,488.00	\$ 3,593.00	\$ 3,593.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,488.00	\$ 3,488.00	\$ 3,593.00	\$ 3,593.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00
Street Road Interchange deceleration ramp	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 1,246.00
Street Road Interchange acceleration ramp	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 1,246.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43								
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,143.00	\$ 2,143.00	\$ 2,207.00	\$ 2,207.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,143.00	\$ 2,143.00	\$ 2,207.00	\$ 2,207.00
Annual Total	\$ 46,860.00	\$ 46,860.00	\$ 46,860.00	\$ 46,860.00	\$ 45,105.00	\$ 45,105.00	\$ 46,459.00	\$ 46,459.00
Total # 1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 187,440.00				\$ 183,128.00			
MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00
Street Road Interchange deceleration ramp	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
Street Road Interchange acceleration ramp	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43								
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
Annual Total	\$ 17,298.00	\$ 17,298.00	\$ 17,298.00	\$ 17,298.00	\$ 9,656.00	\$ 9,656.00	\$ 9,929.00	\$ 9,929.00
Total # 2 = Yr 1+Yr 2+Yr 3+ Yr 4	\$ 69,192.00				\$ 39,170.00			

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation	United Power System Inc				Vertiv Corporation			
994250-APC-2020	Whitehall, PA				Columbus, OH			
UPS Maintenance - APC	5887				241			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:00 PM								
MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1				\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,476.00	\$ 13,476.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 14,150.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 3,937.20				\$ 13,476.00	\$ 13,476.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 14,150.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 3,937.20				\$ 13,476.00	\$ 13,476.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 14,150.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 3,937.20				\$ 13,476.00	\$ 13,476.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 14,150.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 8,742.19				\$ 8,754.00	\$ 8,754.00	\$ 9,192.00	\$ 9,192.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 8,742.19				\$ 8,754.00	\$ 8,754.00	\$ 9,192.00	\$ 9,192.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 8,742.19				\$ 8,754.00	\$ 8,754.00	\$ 9,192.00	\$ 9,192.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 8,742.19				\$ 8,754.00	\$ 8,754.00	\$ 9,192.00	\$ 9,192.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 8,742.19				\$ 8,754.00	\$ 8,754.00	\$ 9,192.00	\$ 9,192.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 8,742.19				\$ 8,754.00	\$ 8,754.00	\$ 9,192.00	\$ 9,192.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 8,742.19				\$ 8,754.00	\$ 8,754.00	\$ 9,192.00	\$ 9,192.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 8,742.19				\$ 8,754.00	\$ 8,754.00	\$ 9,192.00	\$ 9,192.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 5,457.55				\$ 7,023.00	\$ 7,023.00	\$ 7,374.00	\$ 7,374.00
Street Road Interchange deceleration ramp	\$ 3,189.57				\$ 2,179.00	\$ 2,179.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 2,288.00
Street Road Interchange acceleration ramp	\$ 3,189.57				\$ 2,179.00	\$ 2,179.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 2,288.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43								
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp		\$ 5,071.66			\$ 4,984.00	\$ 4,984.00	\$ 5,233.00	\$ 5,233.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp		\$ 5,071.66			\$ 4,984.00	\$ 4,984.00	\$ 5,233.00	\$ 5,233.00
Annual Total	\$ 93,585.81	\$ 10,143.32	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 145,285.00	\$ 145,285.00	\$ 152,552.00	\$ 152,552.00
Total # 3 = Yr 1+Yr 2+Yr 3+ Yr 4	\$ 108,729.13				\$ 595,674.00			
TOTAL UPS & BATTERY MAINTENANCE	\$ 256,632.00				\$ 222,298.00			
SINGLE BATTERY REPLACEMENT FEE Year 1	\$ 108,729.13				\$ 145,285.00			
	\$ 365,361.13				\$ 367,583.00			

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation	Millennium UPS LLC				Premium Power Source			
994250-APC-2020	Fontana, CA				Kennett Square, PA			
UPS Maintenance - APC	6054				6102			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:00 PM								
MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Street Road Interchange deceleration ramp	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Street Road Interchange acceleration ramp	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43								
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,035.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,035.00
Annual Total	\$ 20,525.00	\$ 20,525.00	\$ 20,525.00	\$ 18,657.00	\$ 25,450.00	\$ 25,450.00	\$ 27,995.00	\$ 27,995.00
Total # 1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 80,232.00				\$ 106,890.00			
MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Street Road Interchange deceleration ramp	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Street Road Interchange acceleration ramp	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43								
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4,070.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$82.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4,074.00
Annual Total	\$ 20,525.00	\$ 20,525.00	\$ 20,525.00	\$ 18,657.00	\$ 50,900.00	\$ 50,900.00	\$ 55,990.00	\$ 55,994.00
Total # 2 = Yr 1+Yr 2+Yr 3+ Yr 4	\$ 80,232.00				\$ 213,784.00			

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation	Millennium UPS LLC				Premium Power Source			
994250-APC-2020	Fontana, CA				Kennett Square, PA			
UPS Maintenance - APC	6054				6102			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:00 PM								
MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$2,370.00	\$2,370.00	\$2,370.00	\$2,370.00	\$ 15,775.00	\$ 16,190.00	\$ 16,606.00	\$ 17,022.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$2,370.00	\$2,370.00	\$2,370.00	\$2,370.00	\$ 15,775.00	\$ 16,190.00	\$ 16,606.00	\$ 17,022.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$2,370.00	\$2,370.00	\$2,370.00	\$2,370.00	\$ 15,775.00	\$ 16,190.00	\$ 16,606.00	\$ 17,022.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$2,370.00	\$2,370.00	\$2,370.00	\$2,370.00	\$ 15,775.00	\$ 16,190.00	\$ 16,606.00	\$ 17,022.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 15,390.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 15,390.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 15,390.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 15,390.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 15,390.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 15,390.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 15,390.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$8,574.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 15,390.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$4,729.00	\$4,729.00	\$4,729.00	\$4,729.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 15,158.00	\$ 16,356.00	\$ 16,773.00
Street Road Interchange deceleration ramp	\$2,195.00	\$2,195.00	\$2,195.00	\$2,195.00	\$ 4,254.00	\$ 4,306.00	\$ 4,358.00	\$ 4,410.00
Street Road Interchange acceleration ramp	\$2,195.00	\$2,195.00	\$2,195.00	\$2,195.00	\$ 4,254.00	\$ 4,306.00	\$ 4,358.00	\$ 4,410.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43								
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$5,132.00	\$5,132.00	\$5,132.00	\$5,132.00	\$ 13,495.00	\$ 13,823.00	\$ 14,152.00	\$ 14,480.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$5,132.00	\$5,132.00	\$5,132.00	\$5,132.00	\$ 13,495.00	\$ 13,823.00	\$ 14,152.00	\$ 14,480.00
Annual Total	\$ 97,455.00	\$ 97,455.00	\$ 97,455.00	\$ 97,455.00	\$ 227,828.00	\$ 233,536.00	\$ 240,040.00	\$ 245,761.00
Total # 3 = Yr 1+Yr 2+Yr 3+ Yr 4	\$ 389,820.00				\$ 947,165.00			
TOTAL UPS & BATTERY MAINTENANCE	\$ 160,464.00				\$ 320,674.00			
SINGLE BATTERY REPLACEMENT FEE Year 1	\$ 389,820.00				\$ 227,828.00			
	\$ 550,284.00				\$ 548,502.00			

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation	EOLA Power LLC				Gruber Power Services			
994250-APC-2020	Doral, FL				Phoenix, AZ			
UPS Maintenance - APC	7853							
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:00 PM								
MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Street Road Interchange deceleration ramp	\$ 633.25	\$ 633.25	\$ 664.91	\$ 664.91	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
Street Road Interchange acceleration ramp	\$ 633.25	\$ 633.25	\$ 664.91	\$ 664.91	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43								
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,155.79	\$ 1,155.79	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,155.79	\$ 1,155.79	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
Annual Total	\$ 28,330.50	\$ 28,330.50	\$ 29,747.05	\$ 29,747.05	\$ 13,525.00	\$ 13,525.00	\$ 13,525.00	\$ 13,525.00
Total # 1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 116,155.10				\$ 54,100.00			
MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Street Road Interchange deceleration ramp	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
Street Road Interchange acceleration ramp	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43								
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
Annual Total	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,567.50	\$ 4,567.50	\$ 13,525.00	\$ 13,525.00	\$ 13,525.00	\$ 13,525.00
Total # 2 = Yr 1+Yr 2+Yr 3+ Yr 4	\$ 17,835.00				\$ 54,100.00			

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation	EOLA Power LLC				Gruber Power Services			
994250-APC-2020	Doral, FL				Phoenix, AZ			
UPS Maintenance - APC	7853							
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:00 PM								
MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76 / 276	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00	"Batteries/Labor to be determined"			
Allegheny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00				
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00				
Allegheny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00				
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00				
Kittatinny Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00				
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00				
Kittatinny Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00				
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 1	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00				
Blue Mtn Tunnel west unit 2	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00				
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 1	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00				
Blue Mtn Tunnel east unit 2	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00				
Valley Forge Interchange	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00				
Street Road Interchange deceleration ramp	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 472.50	\$ 472.50				
Street Road Interchange acceleration ramp	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 472.50	\$ 472.50				
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43								
M22 Redstone Way, North Ramp	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 892.50	\$ 892.50				
M22 Redstone Way, South Ramp	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 892.50	\$ 892.50				
Annual Total	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 12,012.00	\$ 12,012.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total # 3 = Yr 1+Yr 2+Yr 3+ Yr 4	\$ 46,904.00				\$ -			
TOTAL UPS & BATTERY MAINTENANCE	\$ 133,990.10				\$ 108,200.00			
SINGLE BATTERY REPLACEMENT FEE Year 1	\$ 11,440.00				\$ -			
	\$ 145,430.10				\$ 108,200.00			